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Calendar of Pablo Hernández de Cos 

Governor of the Banco de España and Member of the 
Governing Council of the European Central Bank 

January 2019 
 

Date Meeting / Event Location 

 
Friday, 4 January 

 
Executive Commission of the Banco de España 
 

 
Madrid 

Wednesday, 9 January Executive Commission of the Banco de España 
 

Madrid 

Sunday, 13 January Financial Stability Board (FSB), Steering Committee 
meeting 
 

Basel 

Monday, 14 January Bank for International Settlements (BIS), bimonthly 
meeting 
 

Basel 

Tuesday, 15 January Participation at the Tribuna Fórum Europa conference, 
organised by Nueva Economía Fórum 
 
Conference on “The Spanish economy: transformation 
and challenges Opens” at the Spain Investors Day 9th 
edition official dinner 
 

Madrid 

Friday, 18 January Executive Commission of the Banco de España 
 

Madrid  

Monday, 21 January Meeting with media 
 

Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Wednesday, 23 January Governing Council of the European Central Bank 
 

Frankfurt 

Thursday, 24 January Governing Council of the European Central Bank 
 

Frankfurt 

Friday, 25 January Executive Commission of the Banco de España 
 

Madrid 

Monday, 28 January Testimony before the Parliamentary Budget Committee in 
relation to the Draft State and Social Security Budget for 
2019 

Spanish 
Congress, Madrid 
 

 
Tuesday, 29 January 

 
Meeting with media 
 

 
Banco de 
España, Madrid 

Wednesday, 30 January Executive Commission of the Banco de España 
 
Governing Council of the Banco de España 

Madrid 

   
 


